PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG	12/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Palo Alto LLC
Street Address:	3431 Hillview Avenue
Internal Address:	A2-250
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12317157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)855-5322

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6508555138 Phone:

Email: julie.dalla@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Dalla

3431 Hillview Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: A2-250

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R0455A-ORD - ASSIGN II
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Dalla

Total Attachments: 1

source=R0455A-ORD Assign II#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022352 FRAME: 0739

500799014

Assignment

We,

RECORDED: 03/05/2009

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG (Assignor), a Swiss Company of 124 Grenzacherstrasse, CH-4070 Basle (Switzerland)

hereby assign to

Roche Palo Alto LLC (Assignee)

a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Palo Alto, California, U.S.A.,

all of our right, title and interest within the United States of America and its territorial possessions in and to the invention described and claimed in a patent application entitled

POLYMORPHIC FORMS OF OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE

which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent Office in the name(s) of the inventor(s)

Andre Bubendorf, Pierre Goldbach, Olaf Grassmann, Michael Hennig, Ines Sauer, Rene Trussardi

and in respect of which a declaration and Power of Attorney was executed on:

December 12, 2008 and December 18, 2008

and in and to said patent application and Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

Said U.S. Patent Application is based upon the following foreign application(s):

in Europe on January 4, 2008 under No. 08150057.1

and was assigned to F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, Basle, Switzerland, by the said inventor(s) by an assignment dated December 12, 2008 and December 18, 2008.

Basle, Switzerland, this 19 day of December 2008

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

√Fridolin Klaûsner Holder of procuration Susanne Amann Mandatory

> PATENT REEL: 022352 FRAME: 0740